and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time 
being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s PAN & 
ASSOCIATES, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
Number: 003692), Cost Auditors upto Rs. 85,000/- 
(Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Only) per annum plus taxes 
and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses at actual, 
if any, incurred in connection with the aforesaid audit, as 
approved by the Board of Directors, to conduct the audit of 
cost records of the Company for the financial year ending

[...]

recommendation of the Audit Committee, has approved the 
appointment of M/s PAN & ASSOCIATES, Cost Accountants 
(Firm Registration Number 003692), as the Cost Auditor for the 
audit of the cost accounting records of the Company for the financial 
year 2025-26, at a remuneration upto Rs. 85,000/- (Rupees 
Eighty-Five Thousand Only) plus taxes and reimbursement of out-
of-pocket expenses at actual, if any, incurred in connection with 
the audit.

M/s PAN & ASSOCIATES (Firm Registration Number: 003692) 
have confirmed that they hold a valid certificate of practice under 
Sub-section (1) of Section 6 of the Cost and Works Accountants